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Reading Passage

My name is Hanan, and | am from the United Arab Emirates. | am 25 years old, and |
study business at university. | enjoy reading, traveling, and meeting new people. When |
introduce myself to others, I usually start with my name, where | come from, and what |
do.

Last week, | went to a conference. At the beginning, | felt a little nervous because |
didn’t know anyone there. A friendly woman came to me and said, “Hello, my name is
Aisha. What’s your name?” I smiled and replied, “I’m Hanan, nice to meet you.” After
that, she introduced me to her colleague, Omar. She said, “Hanan, this is my friend
Omar. Omar, this is Hanan.” We shook hands and started talking.

| learned that making introductions is very important. It helps people feel comfortable,
shows respect, and builds connections. Now, | feel more confident when | meet new
people, and | always try to smile and use polite expressions.

Indirect Multiple-Choice Questions (15)

1. Which of the following best describes what the passage is mainly about?
a) The writer’s hobbies only
b) The importance of introductions in meeting people
c) The story of a university exam
d) The life of Aisha and Omar

2. From the passage, what can be understood about Hanan’s nationality?
a) She is from Saudi Arabia
b) She is from the UAE
c) She is from Oman
d) She is from Qatar

3. According to the text, what might the reader guess about Hanan’s age?
a) 20
b) 22
c) 25
d) 30




4. What does the text suggest about Hanan’s field of study?
a) Medicine
b) Engineering
c) Business
d) English

5. Which hobby is not mentioned as one of Hanan’s interests?
a) Reading
b) Cooking
c) Traveling
d) Meeting people

6. What can be inferred about Hanan’s feelings when she first arrived at the
conference?
a) She was nervous
b) She was excited
c) She was angry
d) She was confident

7. What might the reader assume about the first person who spoke to Hanan?
a) It was Omar
b) It was Aisha
c) It was a stranger
d) It was a teacher

8. From the conversation, what could be concluded about Aisha’s first question?
a) She asked about Hanan’s age
b) She asked about Hanan’s job
c¢) She asked about Hanan’s name
d) She asked about Hanan’s country

9. Based on Hanan’s reply, what can the reader guess about her answer?
a) She said “I’m fine.”
b) She said “I’m Hanan, nice to meet you.”
c) She said “I’m from the UAE.”
d) She said “I’m 25 years old.”

10.What seems to be the role of Aisha in connecting Hanan and Omar?
a) She ignored both
b) She introduced them
c) She left the room
d) She asked them to sit down




11.What does the passage suggest about what Hanan and Omar did after meeting?

12.

13.

14,

15.

a) They left

b) They shook hands

c) They exchanged emails
d) They had dinner

Which idea is supported by the text about introductions?
a) They help people feel comfortable

b) They are not necessary

c) They make people nervous

d) They are only for friends

What lesson does Hanan seem to have learned?
a) Introductions are boring

b) Introductions are important

c) Introductions are difficult

d) Introductions are not polite

What can be inferred about Hanan’s attitude now toward meeting new people?
a) She avoids meeting them

b) She feels more confident

c) She feels more nervous

d) She feels more tired

What does the text suggest Hanan tries to do when she meets new people?
a) Be silent

b) Smile and use polite expressions

c) Avoid eye contact

d) Ask no questions

7 Correct Answers:

l1—b
2—b
3—>c¢
4 —c
5—b
6 —a
7—b
8 —cC
9—b

10—-Db




11 -»b
12 —>a
13—b
14 —>b
15—b
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